Rosshall Academy — S5/ S6 National 5 final evidence gathering

Evidence gathering has been ongoing through session 2020 — 2021 in order for teachers to make an accurate
judgement of the grade young people should be awarded. In order to help student’s plan their time in the
final stages of evidence gathering in May, we have put together a schedule of when final pieces of evidence
will be completed for each subject. This stage of evidence gathering will be extremely important to the overall
grade. If there are any concerns with when a final piece of evidence will be completed, we ask students to
speak to their teacher who will support throughout the process. Please see link below for a letter to all
Glasgow pupils from our Director or Education, Maureen McKenna.

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/glowblogs/public/rosshall/uploads/sites/7772/2021/04/2208525
7/MMcK-pupils-SQA-NQApril21.pdf

Wednesday May 5

Drama Practical Performance National 5 P3-4
Monday May 10

Health and Food Tech National 5 Periods 6 - 7
Tuesday May 11

English - Essay National 5 Periods 3 -4
Spanish Listening National 5 Periods 6 - 7
Wednesday May 12

Practical Metalwork National 5 Periods 6 -7
Art Column E National 5 Periods 6 - 7
Thursday May 13

Spanish Reading/ Writing National 5 P3-4

Art (Column A) National 5 P3-4
Practical Woodwork National 5 P3-4
Friday May 14

Modern Studies (selected pupils only) ‘ National 5 In class
Monday May 17

Business Management Paper 1 National 5 P5

Dance solo assessments National 5 Various through week
Physics paper 2 National 5 P2-3

Chemistry Column B part 1 National 5 P2-3

Biology paper 2 National 5 P2-3

Design and Manufacture National 5 P6 -7

Drama written National 5 P6-7



https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/glowblogs/public/rosshall/uploads/sites/7772/2021/04/22085257/MMcK-pupils-SQA-NQApril21.pdf
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/glowblogs/public/rosshall/uploads/sites/7772/2021/04/22085257/MMcK-pupils-SQA-NQApril21.pdf

Tuesday May 18

Chemistry Column B multiple choice National 5 P4
Physics paper 1 National 5 P4
Biology paper 1 National 5 P4
RMPS part 1 National 5 P2-3
ESOL Writing National 5 P2-3
English — Scottish text National 5 P3-4
Wednesday May 19

Media National 5 P6-7

Computing Science section 1 National 5 P3-4

Thursday May 20

Chemistry Column A National 5 P3-4

written

Practical Electronics National 5 P3-4

Friday May 21%

Chemistry Column A National 5 P1

multiple choice

Health and Food Tech National 5 P3-4

Business Mgt part 2 National 5 P4 -5

RMPS part 2 National 5 P4-5

Graphic Communication National 5 P4-5

Monday May 24

Engineering Science National 5 P2-3

Tuesday May 25

Maths paper 1 National 5 P6-7

Computing Science section 2 | National 5 P1

Wednesday May 26

English RUAE National 5 Lunch + period 6
Admin & IT National 5 P1-3

Thursday May 27

Maths paper 2 National 5 P3-4

Health and Food Tech National 5 TBC

Dance written National 5 TBC




